राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, दिल्ली परिसर National Institute of Fashion Technology, Delhi Campus संयुक्त निदेशक कार्यालय Joint Director Office

निफ्ट / संयुक्त निदेशक कार्यालय / डी.सी. / परिपत्र आदेश / 2022

दिनांक 07.10.2022

NOTICE FOR STUDENTS FOR CONVOCATION 2022

We are extremely glad to inform you that the Convocation for the students graduated from NIFT, Delhi campus in the year 2022, will be held on Friday, the 21st October 2022 at NIFT New Delhi Campus.

The Graduates are required to report at 10 AM on the day of the ceremony for registration at the NIFT Campus, Hauz Khas. The Graduation Project award ceremony will be held at 11:30 am followed by rehearsal of the convocation at 1.00 pm.

You may send your registration for attending/in-absentia Convocation 2022 via mail to convocation.delhi@nift.ac.in on or before 12th October 2022 as per the instructions given below. The list of registered students for attending the Convocation will be displayed on NIFT, Delhi website http://www.nift.ac.in/delhi. If by any chance, your name is not reflected in attendee list despite your registration, or in case of any query, you may get in touch with Dr. Deepak Panghal/Mr. Vinod Kumar, either through email convocation.delhi@nift.ac.in or on Phone no. 011-26542161/26542162

Admission to the Convocation will be subject to:

- a) Registration by due date i.e. 12th October 2022
- b) Clearing all outstanding dues, if any at NIFT Delhi. In case you have not submitted the "No Dues Certificate" earlier, you should submit the completed "No Dues Certificate" latest by 10th October 2022, through your department CC, at NIFT Delhi Campus.

Keeping in view the formal nature of the function, NIFT Convocation has traditionally followed a dress code of "off-white/beige in traditional Indian wear" which you should follow while attending the ceremony.

Due to constraints of space at the Venue, we shall not be able to accommodate guests/parents/spouse/guardian for the ceremony. The ceremony will be streamed live and guests/family members can attend the same online.

Looking forward to seeing you at the Convocation and with best wishes for a bright future as a NIFT alumnus.

अमित कुमार सिंह संयुक्त निदेशक / प्रभारी निदेशेक निफ्ट, दिल्ली परिसर